date. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated statement of operations is presented as if the Arrangement had occurred on the first day of the period
(i.e., January 1, 2007). The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated balance sheet gives effect to the transaction as if it occurred on March 31, 2008. The
unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial data are based on estimates and assumptions, which are preliminary and subject to change, as set forth in the
notes to such statements and which are provided for informational purposes only. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed consolidated financial data are not necessarily
indicative of the financial position or operating results that would have been achieved had the Arrangement been consummated as of the dates indicated, nor are they necessarily
indicative of future financial position or operating results. This information should be read in conjunction with the historical financial statements and related notes of Sonus and
OncoGenex included in this proxy statement.

22

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(Amounts in thousands)

As of March 31 ,2008

Historical

Pro forma

Sonus

OncoGenex

Adjustments

Combined

ASSETS
Current assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents  $ 17,597 $ 4,141 $ —   $ 21,738
 Marketable securities   11,215  —  —   11,215
 Interest receivable   182  —  —   182
 Investment tax credit recoverable   —  1,022  —   1,022
 Prepaid assets   610  263  —   873
 Other current assets   6  91  —   97

  Total current assets   29,610  5,517  —   35,127
Leasehold improvements, net   7,445  —  (7,445) d  —
Equipment and furniture, net   1,834  85  (1,834) e   85
Other assets   497  11  —   508

  Total assets  $ 39,386 $ 5,613 $ (9,279)   $ 35,720

LIABILITIES
Current liabilities:
 Accounts payable  $ 1,429 $ 192 $ —   $ 1,621
 Accrued expenses   2,241  533  700 f   4,898
   1,424 d
 Excess facilities liability   —  —  274 d  274
 Current portion of deferred rent   763  —  (763) d  —
 Convertible debentures   —  4,869  (4,869) b  —

  Total current liabilities   4,433  5,594  (3,234)   6,793
Deferred rent, less current portion   6,852  —  (6,852) d  —
Taxes payable   —  2,585  (2,585) a   —

  Total liabilities   11,285  8,179  (12,671)   6,793
Convertible preferred stock   —  38,149  (38,149) a   —
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY (DEFICIT)
Preferred stock; $.001 par value   —  —  —   —
Common stock; $.001 par value, and paid-in-capital   157,015  1,021  38,149 a   54,553
   4,869 b
   (157,015) c
   (1,528) d
   (700) f
   28,101 c
   (15,359) e
Accumulated deficit   (128,917)  (44,265)  2,585 a   (28,155)
   128,917 c
   13,525 e
Accumulated other comprehensive loss   3  2,529  (3) c   2,529

  Total stockholders' equity (deficit)   28,101  (40,715)  41,541   28,927

Total liabilities and stockholders' equity (deficit)  $ 39,386 $ 5,613 $ (9,279)   $ 35,720

23

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS

(Amounts in thousands except share and per share data)

For the three months ended March 31, 2008

Historical

Pro forma

Sonus

OncoGenex

Adjustments

Combined

Revenue:
 Collaboration revenue from Bayer Schering  $ — $ — $ —   $ —
Operating expenses:
 Research and development   2,269  874  (265) h   2,962
   84 i
 General and administrative   2,101  573  (81) h   2,635
   42 i

  Total operating expenses   4,370  1,447  (220)   5,597

Operating loss   (4,370)  (1,447)  220   (5,597)
Other income (expense):
 Other expense   (44)  —  —   (44)
 Interest income   299  81  —   380
 Interest expense and foreign exchange   —  (77)  204 l   127

  Total other income, net   255  4  204   463

Loss for the period before taxes   (4,115)  (1,443)  424   (5,134)
Income tax expense   —  214  (198) k   16

Net loss   (4,115)  (1,657)  622   (5,150)
Redeemable convertible preferred share accretion   —  776  (776) j   —

Loss attributable to common shareholders  $ (4,115)  (2,433)  1,398   $ (5,150)

Basic and diluted net loss per share   (0.11)   (0.07)
Shares used in computation of basic and diluted net loss per
share   37,052,022   37,072,076 g   74,124,098

24

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF OPERATIONS (Continued)

(Amounts in thousands except share and per share data)

For the twelve months ended December 31, 2007

Historical

Pro forma

Sonus

OncoGenex

Adjustments

Combined

Revenue:
 Collaboration revenue from Bayer Schering  $ 20,131 $ — $ —   $ 20,131
Operating expenses:
 Research and development   27,147  4,135  (551) h   30,674
   (57) i
 General and administrative   8,219  3,540  (105) h   11,643
   (11) i

  Total operating expenses   35,366  7,675  (724)   42,317

Operating loss   (15,235)  (7,675)  724   (22,186)
Other income (expense):
 Other expense   (125)  —  —   (125)
 Interest income   2,298  177  —   2,475
 Interest expense and foreign exchange   (1)  (325)  222 l   (104)

  Total other income, net  $ 2,172 $ (148) $ 222   $ 2,246

Loss for the period before taxes   (13,063)  (7,823)  946   (19,940)
Income tax expense   —  713  (676) k   37

Net loss  $ (13,063) $ (8,536) $ 1622   $ (19,977)
Redeemable convertible preferred share accretion   —  2,944  (2,944) j   —

Loss attributable to common shareholders  $ (13,063)  (11,480)  4,566   (19,977)

Basic and diluted net loss per share   (0.35)   (0.27)
Shares used in computation of basic and diluted net loss per
share   36,909,462   37,187,208 g   74,096,670

25

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1. Basis of Presentation

   On May 27, 2008, Sonus and OncoGenex entered into an Arrangement Agreement pursuant to which Sonus agreed to issue at closing that number of shares of its common
stock equal to the number of shares outstanding immediately prior to the closing of the Arrangement in exchange for all of the outstanding debt and equity securities of
OncoGenex. The Arrangement would cause the OncoGenex securityholders existing immediately prior to the closing of the Arrangement to own 50% of the outstanding shares